DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 3rd May 2001
File under BCcomponents, BC06
2001 Jun 13
 BCcomponents
Class 1, NP0 low voltage
10, 16, 25 and 50 V

N = 0.50 ±0.05 10000 − − − − − −
2001 Jun 13 5
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR 10 AND 16 V
Components may be ordered by using either a simple 14-digit clear text code, or BCcomponents 12NC.
Clear text code
EXAMPLE: 0402N101J100NT
Ordering code 12NC
SIZE CODE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE (pF) TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TECHNOLOGY PACKAGING
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
N = COG
(NP0)
two significant digits
followed by the number
of zeros:
101 = 100
102 = 1000
152 = 1500
103 = 10000
B = ±0.1 pF
C = ±0.25 pF
D = ±0.50 pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
100 = 10 V
160 = 16 V
N = noble metal T = 7" reel/paper
G = 13" reel/paper
P = 7" reel/blister
L = 13" reel/blister
B = bulk/ polythene bag
(1) Refer to chapter “Selection chart for 10 and 16 V”.
2  2  5  2   X X       X     X     X   X X   X
Dielectric and
Tolerance
Rated voltage
1
2
3
4
10 V
16 V
25 V
50 V
5
6
7
8
9
100 V
200 V
500 V
1000 V
others
Size

N = 0.50 ±0.05 10000 − − − − − −
2001 Jun 13 7
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR 25 AND 50 V
Components may be ordered by using either a simple 14-digit clear text code, or BCcomponents 12NC.
Clear text code
EXAMPLE: 0402N100J250NT
Ordering code 12NC
SIZE CODE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TECHNOLOGY PACKAGING
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
N = COG
(NP0)
two significant digits
followed by the number
of zeros:
101 = 100
102 = 1000
152 = 1500
103 = 10000
B = ±0.1 pF
C = ±0.25 pF
D = ±0.50 pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
250 = 25 V
500 = 50 V
N = noble metal T = 7" reel/paper
G = 13" reel/paper
P = 7" reel/blister
L = 13" reel/blister
B = bulk/ polythene bag
(1) Refer to chapter “Selection chart for 25 and 50 V”.
2  2  5  2   X X       X     X     X   X X   X
Dielectric and
Tolerance
Rated voltage
1
2
3
4
10 V
16 V
25 V
50 V
5
6
7
8
9
100 V
200 V
500 V
1000 V
others
Size